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A COMMUNITY 
THAT “GETS IT.”
BECAUSE OF YOU!



YOUR IMPACT                    THE HOPE-FILLED COMMUNITY YOU PROVIDE

IN THEIR OWN WORDS

Meet Emma and Ophelia (on the cover). 
They became fast friends at Inheritance of Hope last 
year. They uniquely understand each other, and they 
know they are not alone because of your generosity 
in 2022. Thank you!



po box 155  |  seneca, sc 29679  |  914.213.8435  |  InheritanceOfHope.org

Your monthly gift allows us to spend significantly more time focused on 
what you care about most - serving families. Thank you!

Sheila McGarvey, Bonnie & Garreth Sutton, Brian & Betsy Ogren, Brittany Avila, Caleb Wilson, Camille and Steven Levy, Carol & 
Larry Lacert, Carol Schroeder-Warren, Carter Comrie, Casey Von Stein, Celeste Koon, Chad & Kara Durgin, Chad Whitman, Cheri & 
Dr. Brian Milligan, Cheryl Yeaton, Chiara Citrone, Christine Anderson, Clara Beovich, Clara Rosas, Curtis Blair, Dana Loner, 
Daniella Lajkiewicz, Darlene Carlson, Debbie Wood, Deric & Maitreya Milligan, Diana Perkins, Diane Sohl, Dillon & Brittany Padgett, 
Donna & Russ Bobo, Dr. Dan & Brenda Dix, Dr. Mark Morrey & Dr. Ruth Brennan Morrey, Elizabeth & Brooke Newlin, Elizabeth 
Gosciniak, Emily Gale, Emily Miller, Eric & Trina Miller, Erik Walters, Flavia Nascimento & Alex Castellar, Gabriella Padgett & Jeffery 
Moffitt, Greg & Becky Simms, Greg Fortunat, Haleigh Black, Hannah Reid, Heather & Dr. Tom Dodd, Heather & Elton Mosman, 
Heidi & Brian Benson, Heidi Linngren, Holyn Trautwein, Isaiah Douglas, Jacey Lawler, Jack De Young, Jade Oliverio, Janae Foulger, 
Janelle Denton, Jarret Reynolds, Jason Crawford, Jean Nash, Jeff Ford, Jenn Valenti, Jennifer O’Gorman, Jensi Shaw, Jodi & Bailey 
Hargrove, Joel & Jill Dougall, Joey & Laurie Rispoli, Jon Gullett, Jonathan & Angela Bailey, Jordan Conn, Julie Mahoney, Karim 
Hussamy, Kate Drexler Booth, Kathy Chastain, Katie Pluto, Kelly Bates, Kelly Krenzke, Kerry Eame, Kim & Steven Holekamp, Kristie 
Moore, Kristin Goodwin, Kurt & Jen Morris, Lara & Allen Milligan, Lauren Latimer, Lauren McGuire, Leigh Frosch, Lindsey Martin, Liz 
Thompson, Luke Douglas, Lynn Peters, Mackenzie Davis, Maddy Blakeman, Maisie Eastman, Manu Bhalla, Marc Hughes, Martha 
Milligan, Mary & Max Martin, Matt Swaney, Megan Schott, Melissa Collins & Mark Dolezel, Mike Harle & Meredith Manker, Micah 
Douglas, Michael & Bonnie Chappell, Michael & Susan Jakoby, Michael Grady, Michael Jakoby, Michelle & Michael Schwerdtfeger, 
Mike & Megan Reifenberg, Natalie & Paul Belcik, Nate & Wendy Most, Nate Shepley Streed, Ned & Sonya Harrison, Nicole Conti, 
Patricia Light, Patty Dolan & Matt O’Neil, Paul & Ellen Benson, Paul Larsen, Peggy Douglas, Philip & Maria Padgett, Preston Ford, 
Rachel Blakeman, Rebecca & Chris Adam, Rebecca Dix, Renee Johnson, Rich Leland, Rob & Annie Latimer, Robert McBride, 
Roderick & Jane Augur, Rodney Blakeman, Roger & Kathy Lykins, Rusty & Dana Hedges, Sandy Shepley, Sara Swift, Sarah Amato, 
Sarah Burlingame, Shauna & David Sheets, Sonia Boehringer, Spencer Reid, Stacey Denke, Steve & Dannea Guess, Stephen 
Poquette, Tae Dodd, Tarek Hussamy, Taylor Walsh, Tessa Martinson, Tim & Cortney Winters, Tim & Diana Bauer, Tracey Perry, 
Tracy & Troy Higley, Tracy Ogden, Travis Vasquez, Vicki & Gary Ptacek, Victoria Gomes, Wanita Gravatt

Aaron & Allison Hedges, Aaron Johnson, Abigail Harder, Abigale Loner, Adam & 
Jill Thompson, Alexa Beovich, Alexander Willis, Allie Jones, Allison Brown, Alyssa 
Rhinehart, Amanda Ellis, Amberly Gale, Anonymous (12), Andrea Albanese, Andrea 
Maxwell, Andrew McLaughlin & Amber Miller, Angie & Clay Howell, Anirudh 
Sridhar, Anna Conti, Anna Kytonen-Coffman, Anna Latimer, Annette Ihrke, Ashlea 
Renslow, Ashley Palizzi, Bambi Byers, Becky Humphreys, Ben & Annie Conner, Ben 
Brinkmann, Blake & Dena Austin, Bob & Angela Conti, Bob & Mary Chase, Bob & 

FINANCIALS

CharityWatch considers a charity 
highly efficient when 75% of its 
donations go to programs.

With Inheritance of Hope, 87% of 
your generosity goes to programs.

THANK YOU FOR INSPIRING HOPE IN YOUNG FAMILIES FACING THE LOSS OF A PARENT!

87.2%

9.2%

3.6%

Program

Admin

Fundraising



$275,000
The Grace & Mercy Foundation
$185,000
Kendra Scott, LLC
$175,000
Dillard’s, Inc.
$76,000-$50,000
Anonymous 
Dr. Dan & Brenda Dix 
Harrell Family Charities
$35,000-$24,000 
Anonymous
Compassion Partners (in-kind)

Paul & Susi Grady
Deric & Maitreya Milligan
$21,000-$15,000
Donna & Russ Bobo 
Tony Reid 
Huffstetler Family
Tennessee Credit Union League
Anonymous (2)
Citrone 33 
Jill Mastroluca 
Congaree River, LLC
$14,999-$10,000
Adam & Jill Thompson 
Cheri & Dr. Brian Milligan 
Anonymous (4)
West Coast Fire & Water
Conner Industries
Dee & Eric Pierce
D. Paul Thompson 
Roy & Mary Edgerton 
Dodds Family Foundation
Usher Family Charitable Foundation
Megan Marshman 
$9,500-$7,000
Phil & Suzanne McHugh 
Anonymous (3)
Mark Siffring  
Mark & Gina Shaw 
John & Joy Prys 
Mike & Teresa Bosch 
Kelly McCarthy 
Roger & Kathy Lykins
Axiom / Bobby & Judy Guerra
Brian & Betsy Ogren 
Ashley Bell-Barnett 
Print Right Printing (in-kind) 
$6,999-$5,000
Chad & Kara Durgin*
Gene & Joann Bissell 
Dr. Sara Strebe Behrens 
Jon & Donna Strebe 
Bill & Tara Newman 
Jonathan & Angela Bailey 
CarolAline & Alan Flaumenhaft 
Kelly Krenzke 
Hollis & Debbie Hooks 
Selander Family Foundation
Anonymous
Morgan Stanley
Julie Mahoney 
Viola & Glenn Destigter 
Jackson National Life Insurance Co.

Bob & Patricia Struiksma 
$4,500-$3,000
Anessa Shively 
Tracey & Jeff Atwater 
Thrivent Gift Multiplier program
Anonymous
Kim Bohannon
Jim & Kirsten Homme 
Eric & Trina Miller 
ToyMakers of East Lake (in-kind)

Heidi & Brian Benson 
Springer School & Center
Pete Fronte 
Leigh Anne & Sean Tuohy 
Nicholas Ferrara 
Aaron & Allison Hedges 
Fishkill Baptist Church 
Dr. O.P. & Devonne Cooper
Gayle Rowland 
Terry Deery 
Dan & Keri Barcus 
22 One Advisors
Eric & Shanna Dewey 
Casey Von Stein 
Janice Hawkes
$2,999-$1,500
Gene Brimm 
Michael Grady 
Cindy & Doug Miller 
Blake & Dena Austin 
Anonymous (16)
Katie & Mark Handley 
Cornerstone Financial Credit Union
Amanda Jewell 
Jersey Mike’s (in-kind)

Wanda & Chip Pohl 
David & Lindsey Dix 
John & Lauren Browning 
Laurie & Tony Brooks 
Mary & Eric Medill 
Jason’s Deli 
Jaci & Dr. Tait Shanafelt
Heidi Linngren 
Mike Harle & Meredith Manker
Susan & John Bigelow
Deana Kocylowsky
Shauna & David Sheets 
Jordan Conn 
Rod & Jane Augur 
Dr. Ali & Tommy Feldman 
Jerry Wozniak 
Nancy Bramstedt 
W.F. Wilson
Robyn Zolman 
Georgia & Jim Thompson 
Erica & Thad Livingston* 
Alan & Ellen Glazman 
ITA Group Foundation
Russell & Deby Barnett
Debbie & Ralph Modlin* 
Paul & Ellen Benson 
Nicole & German Ospina 
Tessa Martinson 
Greg & Pam Roe 
Patty Dolan & Matt O’Neil 

Anna Conti 
Enbright Credit Union
Rebecca Dix 
Rob & Annie Latimer 
Tracy & Troy Higley 
Gene & Julie Gottlieb*
Cheryl Yeaton 
Kerri Leininger 
Joe & Janice Johnson 
CalPortland
Rachel Wood 
$1,499-$1,100
Anonymous (4) 
Dillon & Brittany Padgett
Kevin Schweiner 
Peggy Douglas
Dr. Tom & Heather Dodd
Carter Comrie 
Kimberly Clark 
Jennifer Kelly 
UT Federal Credit Union
ORNL Federal Credit Union
Ami Davie 
LGW Federal Credit Union
Jade Oliverio 
Erica Wittwer 
Mike & Megan Reifenberg 
Eastman Credit Union
Katie Hollis 
Matt Swaney 
Del & Kathey Milligan 
Greg & Becky Simms 
Angie & Clay Howell 
Makenzie & JP Amato
Nate & Wendy Most 
Verm Family Fund
LPL Financial 
Ron & Tara Compton
Marc Levy
Clara Beovich
Chuck Peterson
JK Won
Bob & Mary Chase

!THANK YOU!
Families simply could not enjoy life-changing experiences without you.

Thank you for your gift of

*INCREASED IMPACT BY INITIATING EMPLOYER MATCH


